
                                                           01B46-16-022 

 

1 

 

Addendum No 1 

 

Date: August 10, 2016 

 

Project: To provide Facility Cleaning Services for Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC), The 

Harrow Research and Development Centre located in Harrow, Ontario. 

 

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and 

take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided in 

amendments or Q&As previously published for this project. 

 

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded. 

 

1 Bid closing date 

 

DELETE 

 

Tenders must be received by: 2:00 PM, Eastern Standard Time on August 10, 2016. 

 

ADD 

 

Tenders must be received by: 2:00 PM, Eastern Standard Time on August 17, 2016. 

 

2 Appendix F - Information on Incumbent Employees 

 

Delete the Appendix F of the initial Request for Proposal by the one attached to the present addendum. 

 

All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged 



 

APPENDIX F 
 

INFORMATION ON INCUMBENT EMPLOYEES 
 

April 2016 

  
Job 

Classification 
Hourly 
Rate Benefits Union 

Avg 
Weekly 
Hours Date of Hire 

# of Wks 
worked in Prev 

26 wks 

1 

Heavy Duty 
Cleaner 

  

  
$13,50 

 
No 

  

  
No 

 

  
32,50 

 

  
Oct 1 2012 
 

  
26 

 

2 

 Light Duty 
Cleaner 

 

  
$11,75 

 

  
No 

 

  
No 

 

  
30,00 

 

  
Dec 7 2015 
 

  
20 

 

3 

Light Duty 
Cleaner 

  

  
$12,00 

 

  
No 

 

  
No 

 

  
40,00 

 

  
Oct 1 2012 
 

  
26 

 

4               

5               

6               

7               

8               

9               

10               
 


