

#### Addendum No 1

Date: August 10, 2016

Project: To provide Facility Cleaning Services for Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC), The

Harrow Research and Development Centre located in Harrow, Ontario.

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided in amendments or Q&As previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

### 1 Bid closing date

**DELETE** 

Tenders must be received by: 2:00 PM, Eastern Standard Time on August 10, 2016.

**ADD** 

Tenders must be received by: 2:00 PM, Eastern Standard Time on August 17, 2016.

### 2 Appendix F - Information on Incumbent Employees

Delete the Appendix F of the initial Request for Proposal by the one attached to the present addendum.

All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged

# **APPENDIX F**

# **INFORMATION ON INCUMBENT EMPLOYEES**

April 2016

							April 2016
	Job Classification	Hourly Rate	Benefits	Union	Avg Weekly Hours	Date of Hire	# of Wks worked in Prev 26 wks
1	Heavy Duty Cleaner	\$13,50	No	No	32,50	Oct 1 2012	26
2	Light Duty Cleaner	\$11,75	No	No	30,00	Dec 7 2015	20
3	Light Duty Cleaner	\$12,00	No	No	40,00	Oct 1 2012	26
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							